
RESOLUTION #2010-01

A Resolution Approving 

Year-End Amendments to the 2009 Budget 
and New-Year Amendments to the 2010 Budget
WHEREAS, the marketing program through Discover Mediaworks includes distribution of literature at regional trade shows;
WHEREAS, the Economic Development Committee and Historic Preservation Commission did not expend all the funds in their 2009 budgets;

WHEREAS, the Room Tax dollars are intended to be used for marketing purposes;

WHEREAS, laptop computers in the ambulances would allow quicker and more accurate reporting of medical calls, help the billing process, and reduce HIPAA confidentiality concerns associated with the existing paper-report system;

WHEREAS, the 2008 remodeling of the EMS office building did not include a sign;
WHEREAS, Leonard-Lake Leota Park is now eligible to receive funds for park improvements from the Antes Fund and the Park Board has initiated a landscaping plan for Lake Leota;

AND, WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has reviewed the year-end budget amendments proposed by the finance director and the city administrator and has recommended approval of the budget amendments contained herein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of Evansville to amend the budget for the years ending December 31, 2009, and December 31, 2010, as follows:

2009 Expenses:

1. Increase account 40-5572-803, Park Improvements, $1,963 from $110,000 to $111,963 for landscaping plan.
2009 Revenues:

1. Increase account 40-48501-65, Donations $1,963 from $0 to $1,963.

2010 Expenses:

1. Increase account 10-5682-410, Economic Development Marketing, $1,587 from $15,000 to $16,587 for design and printing of brochure.
2. Increase account 20-5222-380, EMS Act 102 Expenses, $7,331 from $4,597 to $11,928 for two laptop computers.
3. Increase account 40-5222-821, EMS Building Improvements, $1,200 from $0 to $1,200 for sign.
2010 Revenues:

1. Increase account 10-49999-99, Fund Balance Applied $2,787.
2. Increase account 20-43520-52, Act 102 Revenues $7,331 from $4,597 to $11,928.

Passed this 12th day of January, 2010.

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

By: ____________________________________
               Sandra J. Decker, Mayor






Attest: _________________________________

 



Judy L. Walton, City Clerk

Introduced:
1/12/10

Adopted:
1/12/10
Published:
1/20/10
Drafted on 1/5/10 and revised on 1/8/10 by Dan Wietecha, City Administrator

